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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the year-wise details of the amount of assistance provided for the Khargaone- Barwani districts of Madhya Pradesh under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana during the last three years;

(b) the total kilometres of roads constructed in the said districts;

(c) whether the Government has made any arrangement to monitor the quality of construction of roads;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps being taken by the Government to maintain the quality of roads constructed under PMGSY?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): The funds are allocated by Ministry to the State Rural Road Development Agency (SRRDA) for the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) works sanctioned for a State for further allocation to district PIUs.

(b): As informed by the State, road lengths completed in Khargaone and Barwani districts are 1,440 km and 1,101 kms respectively.

(c) to (e): Ensuring the quality of the road works is the responsibility of the State Governments who are implementing the programme.
The PMGSY works are physically supervised by State Government through the State Quality Monitors and other officials. In addition, National Quality Monitors are also sent to inspect some of the PMGSY works on random basis.
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